
1 

1 

r 
L 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

a 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

BEFORE THE 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of : DOCKET NO. 960598-TP 
Request for submission of : 
proposal for provision of : 
relay service, beginning in : 
June 1997, for the hearing : 
and speech impaired, and 
other implementation matters: 
in compliance with the 
Florida Telecommunications : 
Access System Act of 1991. : 
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
* * 
* ELECTRONIC VERSIONS OF THIS TRANSCRIPT * 
* ARE A CONVENIENCE COPY ONLY AND ARE NOT * 

THE OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF THE HEARING * 
* AND DO NOT INCLUDE PREFILED TESTIMONY. * 
* * 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

PROCEEDINGS: AGENDA CONFERENCE 
ITEM NO. 3 

BEFORE : CHAIRMAN JOE GARCIA 
COMMISSIONER J. TERRY DEASON 
COMMISSIONER SUSAN F. CLARK 
COMMISSIONER E. LEON JACOBS. JR. 

DATE : Tuesday, February 15, 2000 

rIME : Commenced at 9:30 a.m. 

PLACE : Betty Easley Conference Center 
Room 148 
4075 Esplanade Way 
Tallahassee, Florida 

REALTIME 
REPORTING BY: JOY KELLY, RPR 

BOREAU OF REPOFYCIW 
RECEIVED a-a/  a 1. . 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 



2 

4 

c - 
6 

1 

1 

E 

C 

1c 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

PARTICIPATING: 

RICHARD TUDOR and LAURA K I N G ,  Division of 
Communications 

MARTHA BROWN, Division of Legal Services 

CINDY MILLER, Office of General Counsel 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 



3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

P R O C E E D I N G S  

(Hearing convened at 9:30 a . m . )  

CHAIRMAN GARCIA: Item 3. 

COMMISSIONER DEASON: Move staff. 

CHAIRMAN GARCIA: There being no objection, 

show Item 3 approved. 

* * * *  

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 



€ 

5 

1c 

11 

1; 

12 

14 

15 

1 E  

17 

i a  

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

4 

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER 

STATE OF FLORIDA: 

COUNTY OF LEON: 

I, JOY KELLY, RPR, do hereby certify that the 

foregoing proceedings were taken before me at the 

time and place therein designated; that my shorthand 

notes were thereafter translated by me; and the 

foregoing page numbered 3 is a true and 

correct record of the aforesaid proceedings. 

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative, 

employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties, 

nor relative or employee of such attorney or counsel, 

or financially interested in the foregoing action. 

DATED this 17TH day of FEBRUARY, 2000. 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 
(850) 878-2221 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 


