1	FLORTE	BEFORE THE A PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
2		
3	The block Methods	
4	In the Matter Request for subm proposal for pro	dission of :
5	relay service, b June 1997, for t	eginning in :
6	and speech impai	red, and :
7	other implementa in compliance wi	th the :
8	Florida Telecomm Access System Ac	
و		
10	********	***************************************
11		ONIC VERSIONS OF THIS TRANSCRIPT * CONVENIENCE COPY ONLY AND ARE NOT *
12		FICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF THE HEARING * NOT INCLUDE PREFILED TESTIMONY. *
13	* *****	*
14	PROCEEDINGS:	AGENDA CONFERENCE
15		ITEM NO. 3
16	BEFORE:	CHAIRMAN JOE GARCIA
17		COMMISSIONER J. TERRY DEASON COMMISSIONER SUSAN F. CLARK
18		COMMISSIONER E. LEON JACOBS, JR.
19	DATE:	Tuesday, February 15, 2000
20	TIME:	Commenced at 9:30 a.m.
21	PLACE:	Betty Easley Conference Center Room 148
22		4075 Esplanade Way Tallahassee, Florida
23	REALTIME	
24	REPORTING BY: BUREAU OF REPO	
25	RECEIVED 2-21	
I		ORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

volucional FEB 21 S

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

1

## 1 PARTICIPATING:

2	RICHARD TUDOR and LAURA KING, Division of
3	Communications
4	MARTHA BROWN, Division of Legal Services
5	CINDY MILLER, Office of General Counsel
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

	1
1	PROCEEDINGS
2	(Hearing convened at 9:30 a.m.)
3	CHAIRMAN GARCIA: Item 3.
4	COMMISSIONER DEASON: Move staff.
5	CHAIRMAN GARCIA: There being no objection,
6	show Item 3 approved.
7	
8	* * * *
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
Į	l

3

1	CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER
2	
3	STATE OF FLORIDA:
4	COUNTY OF LEON:
5	I, JOY KELLY, RPR, do hereby certify that the
6	foregoing proceedings were taken before me at the
7	time and place therein designated; that my shorthand
8	notes were thereafter translated by me; and the
9	foregoing page numbered 3 is a true and
10	correct record of the aforesaid proceedings.
11	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative,
12	employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties,
13	nor relative or employee of such attorney or counsel,
14	or financially interested in the foregoing action.
15	DATED this 17TH day of FEBRUARY, 2000.
16	$\bigcirc$
17	Junkely
18	JOY KELLY, RPR
19	100 SALEM COURT TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
20	(850) 878-2221
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

4

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION